508739538 09/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI471491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.	07/31/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome	
Internal Address:	Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-8556	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11401582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: shea@rankinhill.com
Correspondent Name: Rankin, Hill & Clark LLP

Address Line 1: 38210 Glenn Ave.

Address Line 4: Willoughby, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOH-56161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Shea
SIGNATURE:	Nancy Shea
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=TOH56161-Assignment#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068478 FRAME: 0579

508739538

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD., a corporation of Japan, located at 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan 100-8332, has acquired the rights to U.S. Patent Number 11,401,582 (Rankin, Hill, & Clark LLP Docket No. TOH-56161) entitled "NI-BASED FORGED ALLOY ARTICLE AND TURBINE HIGH-TEMPERATURE MEMBER USING SAME", hereinafter referred to as the Patent, by means of assignment from the inventors (Takashi Shibayama and Shinya Imano), which assignment is recorded in the United States Patent Office on March 22, 2022, at Reel 059342, Frame 0723; and

WHEREAS, HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan, located at 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 107-8556, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent in the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT the said MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD., for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD., is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States of America entitled "NI-BASED FORGED ALLOY ARTICLE AND TURBINE HIGH-TEMPERATURE MEMBER USING SAME", which invention is set forth and described in said Patent.

AND, the said MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD., does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to register said Patent in the name of said HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD., its successors and assigns.

AND, said HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD., does hereby accept this Assignment with all its rights and obligations.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Rankin, Hill, & Clark LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Assignment on the dates below written.

ASSIGNOR: MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LT	ASSIGNEE: D. HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Signed: MINA TSUCHIYA Name:	Signed: Satoshi HONMA Name:
Manager of Intellectual Property Administration Group Intellectual Property Department Title:	Strategic Planning Division General Manager Title:
Date: July 31, 2024	August 28, 2024 Date: PATENT

RECORDED: 09/04/2024

REEL: 068478 FRAME: 0580